
Washburn (24-11, 1-5 MIAA) -vs- Central Oklahoma (24-5, 2-0 MIAA)
3/20/2026 at Edmond, Oklahoma (Pinkston Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carleigh Kinnaird (11-1)
Loss: Kierra Goos (6-2)
HBP: Carleigh Kinnaird
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: J.W. Martin First: David Gifford Third Base: Andre Amantine 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 150   Weather: Sunny, hot (95), light winds
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Washburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Central Oklahoma 3 0 0 1 0 0 X 4 8 0

Washburn 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makenzie Sais cf 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Taylor Brees rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aspen Burgardt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Kate Ediger 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kierra Goos dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Danielle Schlader ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dalaney Anderson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erin Boles lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kate Dolan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madi Moore c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ashlyn Gaughan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie McGee ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Taybor Moss ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jenna Sprague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 3 2 7

SB: Makenzie Sais (2); Taylor Brees (1)
HBP: Kate Ediger (1); Madi Moore (1)
E: Kate Ediger (1)

Central Oklahoma 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Lemos lf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Brooklyn Ryan cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Haley Gallo rf 2 1 1 3 1 0 1
Kennedy Clark 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jenna Jobe c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Demoff ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brooklyn Lyles dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sherri Mason 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Rylee Anglen 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carleigh Kinnaird p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 8 4 2 0 7

2B: Rylee Lemos (1)
HR: Haley Gallo (1)
SH: Rylee Lemos (1); Rylee Anglen (1)
SB: Rylee Lemos (1); Brooklyn Ryan (1)
DP: 1

Washburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenna Sprague 6.0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 22 26 8 10 89
Kierra Goos (L, 6-2) 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 8 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 25 29 8 10 89

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carleigh Kinnaird (W, 11-1) 7.0 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 23 28 10 8 116
Totals 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 23 28 10 8 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washburn - Top of 1st WU UCO
Makenzie Sais walked (3-2 KBBKFFBFFB). 0 0
Makenzie Sais stole second. 0 0
Taylor Brees walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 0 0
Taylor Brees stole second; Makenzie Sais stole third. 0 0
Aspen Burgardt grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSKBB). 0 0
Kate Ediger popped up to 2b (2-2 FSFBB). 0 0
Kierra Goos flied out to lf (1-2 FBF). 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 1st WU UCO
Kierra Goos to p for Jenna Sprague. 0 0
Rylee Lemos doubled to left field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Brooklyn Ryan singled through the left side (3-2 BFBFB); Rylee Lemos advanced to third. 0 0
Brooklyn Ryan stole second. 0 0
Haley Gallo homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 BBKF); Brooklyn Ryan scored; Rylee Lemos scored. 0 3
Jenna Sprague to p for Kierra Goos. 0 3
Kennedy Clark grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 3
Jenna Jobe flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 0 3
Hannah Demoff singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 0 3
Brooklyn Lyles singled to left field (3-1 KBBB); Hannah Demoff advanced to second. 0 3
Sherri Mason reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brooklyn Lyles advanced to second; Hannah Demoff out at
third ss to 3b. 0 3

Washburn - Top of 2nd WU UCO
Dalaney Anderson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Erin Boles lined out to 3b (2-2 BKSBF). 0 3
Madi Moore hit by pitch (2-2 KKFBBF). 0 3
Maddie McGee struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 3

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 2nd WU UCO
Rylee Anglen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Rylee Lemos out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Rylee Anglen advanced to second. 0 3
Brooklyn Ryan flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBK). 0 3
Haley Gallo walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 3
Kennedy Clark grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSB). 0 3

Washburn - Top of 3rd WU UCO
Makenzie Sais flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BFB). 0 3
Taylor Brees grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBFF). 0 3
Aspen Burgardt flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 3rd WU UCO
Jenna Jobe flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Hannah Demoff grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 3
Brooklyn Lyles grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 3

Washburn - Top of 4th WU UCO
Kate Ediger flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 3
Kierra Goos to dp. 0 3
Kierra Goos flied out to rf (2-2 FBFFB). 0 3
Dalaney Anderson lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 4th WU UCO
Sherri Mason reached first on a fielding error by 1b (1-0 B). 0 3
Rylee Anglen out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Sherri Mason advanced to second. 0 3
Rylee Lemos singled to right field, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Sherri Mason scored, unearned. 0 4
Brooklyn Ryan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Rylee Lemos out at second 3b to 2b. 0 4
Haley Gallo flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 4

Washburn - Top of 5th WU UCO
Erin Boles flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4
Madi Moore singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 4
Ashlyn Gaughan pinch ran for Madi Moore. 0 4
Taybor Moss pinch hit for Maddie McGee. 0 4
Taybor Moss singled to right field (0-2 KF); Ashlyn Gaughan advanced to third. 0 4
Maddie McGee pinch ran for Taybor Moss. 0 4
Makenzie Sais walked (3-0 BBBB); Maddie McGee advanced to second. 0 4
Taylor Brees reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Makenzie Sais advanced to second; Maddie McGee
advanced to third; Ashlyn Gaughan out at home 3b to c. 0 4
Aspen Burgardt struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 4

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 5th WU UCO
Madi Moore to c for Ashlyn Gaughan. 0 4
Maddie McGee to ss. 0 4
Kennedy Clark flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 4
Jenna Jobe grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4
Hannah Demoff singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 4
Brooklyn Lyles reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hannah Demoff out at second ss to 2b. 0 4

Washburn - Top of 6th WU UCO
Kate Ediger hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 0 4
Danielle Schlader pinch hit for Kierra Goos. 0 4
Danielle Schlader grounded into double play 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBFF); Kate Ediger out on the play. 0 4
Dalaney Anderson grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 4

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 6th WU UCO
Sherri Mason fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4
Rylee Anglen lined out to p (0-0). 0 4
Rylee Lemos singled up the middle (3-2 BBKBF). 0 4
Rylee Lemos stole second. 0 4
Brooklyn Ryan flied out to lf (2-2 BFSB). 0 4

Washburn - Top of 7th WU UCO
Kate Dolan pinch hit for Erin Boles. 0 4
Kate Dolan popped up to ss (1-2 KKBF). 0 4
Madi Moore grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 4
Maddie McGee singled up the middle (0-0). 0 4
Makenzie Sais grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 4

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 7th WU UCO


